95

B i O
O | ME-30I" No. 470 AN ORDINANCE . :

i MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

i ~ MONDAY, MARCH 13TH, A.D.1922, 4 P.M.

| PRESENT: Honorable O. B. Black, Mayor, presiding, aﬁd Commissioners Pfeiffer, Lambert,
Rieden, Wright.

i Minutes of previous meeting were ordered approved.

| | ‘ --;MEMORIALS AND PETITIONS=~= .

| The following petitions were read and referred to Commigsioner of Fire and Police:
h H.C.Juenger, for permit to install gasoline equipment 900 S.Flores Street.
. City Federation of Womens Clubs, requesting permit to parade April 8, 1922,
| Ben Specia, Re- application for building permit.
| For arc light, N. Sabinas St. between Arbor Place & Delgado St.
| Petition of Robert Herra for refund of Food Products License., was read and referred
. to Commissioner of Taxation. :
Q'The following petitions were read and referred to Commissioner of Streets and Public
| Improvements: ’ .
_l Property owners, for improvement of Nevada Street.
= " o for sewers on La Poloma Street.

7’The City Purchasing Agent recommended that the low bid of Globe Printing Cpmpany and
Lone Star Printing Co. to furnish City with envelopes be accepted. Adopted.

Iy
e,

The Commissioner of Fire and Police made the following reéommendatidns, which were
‘adopted:

G.Villareal, for electric sign, 803} W.Commerce Street. granted.

Street light corner Jones Ave. & E.Ashby Place, granted.

Arc light, Cincinnati Ave and Sabinas Street, granted.

“

. Commissbner Rieden introduced the following resolutions, which were read and adopted:
RESOLUTION
Authorizing and directing the City Purchasing Agent to purchase one 144 ton net weight
two=cylinder Austin Steam Roller, with complete scarifier attached, from the Austin,
Western Road Machinery Company, at a price of $5325.00. Also one Austin block scarifier,
_weight 6700 pounds, at the price of $600.00.to be purchased from the Austin-Western
Road Machinery Company. Also one Buffalo Pitts 15 ton net weight two cylinder steam
roller, manufgctured by the Springfield Road Roller Company, from Lewis-Patton
Company, at a price of $6168.00, :
I ' BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: .

, SECTION ONE: That the City Purchasing Agent of the City of San Antonio be and is
hereby authorized and directed to purchase from Austin-Western Road Machinery Company,
one 143 ton net weight two cylinder Austin Steam Roller, with complete scarifier
attached, at a price of $5325.00; he is further authorized and directed to purchase
from said Austin-Western llachinery Company, one Austin block scarifier weight 6700
pounds, at the price of $600.00. He is also hereby authorized and directed to
fpurchase from the Lewis-Patton Company, one Buffalo-Pitts 15 tom weight two-cylinder
‘staem road roller, manufactured by the Springfield Road Roller Company, at a pricecof

¢ | $6168.00

{
|

RESOLUTION !
i Calling for bids for widening culvert over Martinez Creek, Cincinnati Avenue.
i BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the City Clerk
.be and he is hereby directed to advertise for bids for the widening of Cincinnati Ave
‘| culvert over Martinez Creek, as per plans and specifications on file in the office of
| the City Engineer. Bids to be received until 4 o'elock P,M, March 27,1922,

RESOLUTION

Calling for bids for the construction ® of concrete ford bridge over lMenger Creeck.
BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the City Clerk be
and is hereby directed to advertise for bid s for the construction of a concrete ford
bridge over Menger Creek on Seguin Road, as per plans and specifications on file in
office the City Engineer. Bids to be received until 4 o'eclock P.M. March 27, 1922,
! RESOLUTION Pt S
£ ORDERING STREET IMPROVEMENTS .(W.Huisache Avenue, Belknap Place to N.Flores
| Street. Hoefgen Ave. Victoria St. to Carolina St. Hoefgen Ave. Carolina St. to

/| Becker St.)
: //R (For full text of this resdlution:-see Street Improvement Records, Vol 9, page/7077)

RESOLUTION -

| Approving plans, specifications, profiles, ete. filed by the City Engineer for the

- improvement of sundry streets, directing advertisement for bids.

(W.Evisache Ave. Belknap Place,N.Flores Street. Hoefgen Ave. Victoria St. to

Carolina St. Hoefgen Ave., Carolina St. to Becker St. :

(For full text of this resolution see Street Improvement Recotds, Vol 9, page:7//)
Commission8r Pfeiffer introduced the following ordinances, which were read and adopted
by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Lambert, Rieden,

! Appropriating $1060.00 to pay S.A.Sewer Pipe Co. add-Roberts Printing Co.

- BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City.of San Antonio, that,the sum of

H”One Thoudand and Sixty Dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and is hereby
appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund te pay S.A.Sewer Pipe Co. and Roberts

Printing Company as per itemized bills now on file. ;

| No. 480 AN ORDINANCE-

| Appropriating $1.50 to pay John Bollins,

| BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $1.50




96

B | S S A ———— T —————— S - ——

@be and the same is herczby appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund to pay John Bollins for
| building permit procured by him, and not used.

ME303 No. 481 . AN ORDINANCE |

Appropriating $15.62 to pay Exchange.

“BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of .the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $15.62 ve

V/and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund to pay exchange on $12, 500

Interest Coupons paid in New York,
= J0 4 Vo, 482 : AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating $26,705.00 to pay weekly pay rolls.
BE IT ORDAINED by the Commisszoners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of ]
$26,705.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the hereinafter named funds to pay

| two weeks pay roll, ending March 15, 1922, to-wit:
| 1921 General Fund $21,705.00
Park Improvemerit Fund 400,00
Bridge Fund 200.00
. Fire & Police Bldg Fd. 500.00
River Impt.Fund 300,00
Trench Fund 1,800.00

| Commigssioner Pfeiffer made the following recommendafions, which were adopted:

Mrs I, Kuehne, for cancellation of taxes. granted.

' Blumberg Motor Mfg Co. for remission of taxes, granted.

| An ordinance prohibiting the séle od food produc®s within 3 blocks of publiec school bldgs
was read and referred to Board of Health.
The following ordinance was read and adopted by the following vote on roll call to=wit:
Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden., Nays, Lambert, Wright.

AN ORDINANCE ¢ O
Amending ‘Section Two of an Ordinance passed and approved on the 18th day of May, A.D.1914,
and recorddd in Minute Book "W", pages 400-416 of the proceedings of the Commissioners of
the City of San Antonio, creating and organizing the Health Division of the City government
of the City of San Antonio, and defining the offices and duties of the Board of Health,
Secretary of the Health Division, ete. etc.
| (Bo full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book F, pages 627=-628 )
The following ordinances were read and adopted by the following vote on roll eall to-wit:
- | Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden, Wright, Lambert..
/No. 485 AN ORDINANCE .
Appropriating the sum of $6000.00. for the use of the Carnegie Library, in the City of
—z204; San Antonio, Texas.
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:
Section One: That the sum offx9RkxSmwmxzkx¥mmz of Six Thousand Dollars be and ‘he same
' is hereby appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund, Contingent, for the use and benefit of
- the Carnegie Library and the City Auditor is hereby authorized and directed to draw proper
voucher for said sum, payable to the Trustees of the Carnegie Library of the City of San
Antonio, Texas.
-3 0% Wo. 483 AN ORDINANCE
| Appropriating $22.-0 to pay fines ordered remitted by the Mayor. ~
BE IT ORDAINED by *he Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sym of
 $22,00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1921 General Fund to ay fines
ordered remitted by the Mayor. A.E.Trenton $15.00 E.B.West $5.00, A.K.Sheldon $2.00
-3031// No. 484 AN ORDINANCE
Appropriating the sum of $30,000,00 for construeting bridge over river on Navarro O
| Street. - '
jf BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of
| $30,000,00 or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is hereby appropriated
- out of Bridge Fund of 1919 to construet bridge over San Antonio River on Navarro Street,
north of Crockett Street.
/ The Commissioners authorized the placing of an add in the paper issued under the auspices of
the I.0.0.F., provided, in the opinion of the City Attorney, it could be done legally.

The Mayor declared nominations in order for positions in Health Department.

The Mayor now nominated Dr. R.L.Barrow for the position off Assistant City Health Officer,
which nomination was confirmed by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black,
Pfeiffer, Lanbert, Rieden, Wright. :

The Mayor now neminated Joe W.Maddox for the position of Registrar of Vital Statistices for the
' City, and the Commissioner of Sanitation, Parks, and Public Property nominated Dennis lcGee
| for this position. The nomination of Dennis McGee failed of confirmation by the following
| vote on roll ecall, to-wit: Ayes, Lambert, Wright. Nays, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden. The :
' nokination of Joe W. Maddox was then onfirmed by the following vote on roll call to=-wit:
;Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden. Nays, Lambert, Wright. ;

The Mayor now nominated lirs J J.Flynn for the position of Complaint Clerk in the Health

| Department., The Commissioner of Sanitation, Parks and Public Property nominated Joe Dwyer
Hfor this position, The.nomination of Joe Dwyer was defeated by the following vote on roll
| call, . to-wit: Ayes, Lambert, Wright. Nays, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden. The nomination of lirs

d dodi Flynn was then confirmed by the following vote on roll call, to=-wit: Ayes, Black | o
' Pfeiffer, Rieden, Nays, Lambert, Wright. & y 8 ‘

;;The Méyor now nominated Dr. J.ﬁ.Albright for the position of Superintendent of Health Inspection
‘*Department. There being no other nominations, the nomination of Dr Albright was confirmed.
by the following vote on roll.call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden. Nays, Lambert,




bt

the Commissioner of Sanitation, Parks and Public Property, not being able to recall
the name, nominated the present incumbent as such for that pesition. The nomination
made by the Commissioner of Sanitation, etc. was defeated by the following vote on

roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Lambert, Wright. Nays, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden. The nomi-

- nation of J.P.Golden was then confirmed by the following vote on roll call, to-wit:
‘Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden. Nays, Lambert, Wright.

. The Mayor now nominated Miss D.Stone as head nurse in the Health Department. The
Commissioner of Sanitation, Parks and Public Property nominated the present

| incumbent for this office, which nomination failed of confirmation by the following

. vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Lambert, Wright. Nays, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden.

' The nomination of Miss D.Stone was then confirmed by the following vote on roll call,
. to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden. Nays, Lambert, Wright.

' The Mayor now nominated Miss Lucia Ibarra as nurse in the Health Department. The
Commissioner of Sanitation, Parks, and Public Property nominated Miss Wolford for

this position, which nomination was defeated by the following vote on roll call, tc-wit:
| Ayes, Lambert, Wright. Nays, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden. The nomination of Miss Ibarra

| was then confirmed by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer,
| Rieden. Nays, Lambert, Wright.

The Mayor now nominated Miss Ollie Maddox for the position of Nurse in the Health
Department. The Commissioger of Sanitation,.Parks and Public Property nominated Mrs

| Patton for that position, which nomination was defeated by the following vote on roll
call, to=-wit: Ayes, Lambert, Wright. Nays, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden. The nomination of
. Miss Ollie Maddok. was then confirmed by the following vote on roll ecall, to-wit:

I Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden. Nays, Lanmbert, Wright.

The Mayor now placed in nomination the name of G.H.Allen as Chief Meat Inspector &
Veterinary Surgeon; C.R.May as Barber Inspector, and the following as Food Products
. and Health Inspectors for the Health Department, viz: pi=z: H.C.Payne, J.R.Childress,
.A.L.Pytle, J.L.Hill, H.J.Miller, J.Ross Boles, T.A.Hall, J.T.Boyd, R.D.Frame, H.T.

. Hopkins, Harry'Henderson, G.J.Luechese, Bduardo Chavez, G.W.Wiemer, Lee J.Gittinger,
Alex Rossy, J.G.Fikart, each of which was confirmed by the following vote on roll
call, to-wit: Ayes, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden., Nays, Lambert, Wright.

The Commissioner of Sanitation, Parks and Public Property then nominated the

| following men: Julius Krisch, E.A.Wernette, H,W.Ellis, John W.lMueller, Joe Carle,

. Wm, Wiegand, Frank Guardo, I.J.Haas, T.H.Trainer, Harry Rohmer, W.D.Collins, M.

. Villanueva, A.Dirks, B.R.Goulding, Ed Treadwell, Henry Limburger, S.B.Martinez, who

‘failed of confirmation by the following vote on roll call, to=-wit: Ayes, Lambert,
Wright. Nays, Black, Pfeiffer, Rieden.

On motion, duly seconded and carried -the meeting adjourned.

i APPROVED ws&\
§ ﬁ’av Z éﬁ*M__ i it

| s TV, CLiRK.
o SRR é;{ é;:;;fiénza——

-




